General Description
The MAX20323/MAX20323A/MAX20323B/MAX20323C/
MAX20323D/MAX20323E/MAX20323F overvoltage
protectors feature internal overvoltage threshold and
surge protection to turn off the switches and prevent damage
to USB type-C CC/SBU pins.
The devices have two channels switches with 0.27Ω (typ)
on-resistance that are turned on when inputs are below

• 12-Bump 0.4mm Pitch 1.7mm x 1.32mm WLP
19-100074; Rev 3; 1/19
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX20323/MAX20323A/
MAX20323B/MAX20323C/
MAX20323D/MAX20323E/MAX20323F
USB Type-C CC-Pin
Overvoltage Protector
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VENCC, EN_TST .....................................................-0.3V to +6V
CC1_I, CC2_I (MAX20323,
MAX20323A, MAX20323B) ............................-0.3V to +13.5V
CC1_I, CC2_I (MAX20323C, MAX20323D,
MAX20323E, MAX20323F) ............................-0.3V to +21.0V
CC1_O, CC2_O ......................................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous Current through
CC1_I-CC1_O, CC2_I-CC2_O ..........................................±1A
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)

T = Tape and reel.
*Future product–Contact Maxim for availability.
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PART DC CC INPUT
ABSMAX (V)
PULLUP
CURRENT (µA) TOP MARK TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX20323ENC+T 13.5 180 AAD -40°C to +85°C 12 WLP
MAX20323AENC+T* 13.5 ― AAE -40°C to +85°C 12 WLP
MAX20323BENC+T* 13.5 80 AAF -40°C to +85°C 12 WLP
MAX20323CENC+T 21.0 180 AAG -40°C to +85°C 12 WLP
MAX20323DENC+T 21.0 180 AAH -40°C to +85°C 12 WLP
MAX20323EENC+T* 21.0 80 AAI -40°C to +85°C 12 WLP
MAX20323FENC+T 21.0 ― AAJ -40°C to +85°C 12 WLP
USB Type-C CC-Pin
Overvoltage Protector
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 12
MAX20323/MAX20323A/
MAX20323B/MAX20323C/
MAX20323D/MAX20323E/MAX20323F
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/17 Initial release —
1 11/17 Updated surge voltage and modified pullup current level of MAX20323A/C 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, 11
2 7/18 Updated Benefits and Features, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Functional Diagrams,
Application Information, and Ordering Information/Selector Guide 1, 2, 7–9, 11
3 1/19
Updated the General Description, Benefits and Features, Electrical Characteristics,
Detailed Description, and Surge Protection sections; Updated TOC02, Functional
Diagram for MAX20323C/MAX20323D/MAX20323E, and removed future product
designation from MAX20323CENC+T
1, 3–4, 8
10, 12
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses